Accepted the recommendations of the Board of Immigration to grant Certificates 

of Residence to twenty-nine (29) persons, in accordance with Section 18(1) of the 
Immigration and Passport Act (as amended). 

4. Accepted the recommendations of the Board of Immigration to grant Certificates 
of Residence to one hundred and fifty-six (156) persons, in accordance with 
Section 18(1) of the Immigration and Passport Act (as amended). 

5. Considered and approved the Bill entitled, Mutual Legal Assistance (Tax Matters) 
(Amendment)(No.2) Act, 2025, which was vetted by the Attorney General’s

[...]

Cherno Jallow, KC be reappointed to the BVI International 

Arbitration Centre Board as a member and Deputy Chairman in accordance 

with 95-(1) of the Arbitration Act, 2013, for a further period of three (3) years 

from 7th September 2024 to 6th September 2027 to be remunerated at a rate 

of twenty-one thousand, six hundred dollars ($21,600) per annum; and 

b. that Ms. Vanessa King be appointed to the BVI International Arbitration 

Centre Board as a member for a period of three (3) years from 1st 

September, 2025 to 31st August 2028to be remunerated at a rate of 

eighteen thousand dollars ($18,000) per annum (Appendix II); 

6. Approved the acquisition of land for the Hannah Hill Reservoir. 

7. Decided that the government of the Virgin Islands in accordance with Section 15 

of the British Virgin Islands Electricity Corporation Act (CAP 277) will subsidise the